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     11th October 2019 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Thank you so much for your generosity, we have been overwhelmed with the donations for 

Harvest festival. We look forward to celebrating with you later today.  

We were also really pleased that so many of you were able to join us for Family Friday. Our 

next session will be on Friday 6th December at 2.30pm. We look forward to seeing you then!  

Ducklings 

Joseph for working really hard on reading and writing his  

sounds this week  

Puffins  

Joshua for trying really hard with everything all week  

Robins  

Grace for working super hard ALL of the time and  

making great progress 

Eagles 

Imogen for good listening and contributions  

 

Writer of the Week 

Ducklings  

Nathan 

Robins 

Verity and Emily 
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This has been our worst Autumn Term for attendance in a long while, rarely hitting 

98% or better. This week: 

Eagles had the best attendance this week with 97.69%.  

 

Other Messages 

Collective worship  

Please remember our visit to the church will be on Thursday 17th October. We will walk 

down during the afternoon and children can be collected from there instead of school at the 

end of the day. If there any issues with your child being collected from there, please let 

us know as soon as possible.   

Remembrance Service  

As Armistice Day falls on Monday morning this year we will be holding a service in time for the 

silence at 11am. Families are welcome from 10.50am.   

Best wishes for the weekend 

Jennie Müller 

 

 

Dates for your diary: 

Monday 14th October 2019 Eagles trip to Amazona  

Tuesday 15th October 2019 Open Morning Reception 2020 9.30am  

Wednesday 16th October 2019 Eagles Swimming   

Thursday 17th October 2019 Open Morning Reception 2020 9.30am  

   Reception and KS1 Pirate Day 

Friday 18th October 2019 School closes  

Monday 28th October 2019 Children return to school  

Wednesday 30th October 2019 Eagles Swimming   

Thursday 31st October 2019 KS2 Cross Country (Invite only) 



Friday 1st November 2019 NHS Immunisations 

Monday 4th November 2019 2019  YR & Y6 Height and Weight Screening 

                                                       YR Hearing and Vision Screening 

Wednesday 6th November 2019 Eagles Swimming   

Monday 11th November 2019 Remembrance Service – Parents Welcome 10.50am  

    Parents Evening 3.30-5.30pm 

Tuesday 12th November 2019 Parents Evening 4.30-6.30pm 

Wednesday 13th November 2019 Eagles Swimming   

Wednesday 20th November 2019 Eagles Swimming   

Wednesday 27th November 2019 Eagles Swimming   

Friday 29th November 2019 Decorations Day (for children) – Children to wear clothes you don’t 

mind getting messy! (No parent’s assembly) 

Wednesday 4th December 2019 – Eagles Swimming 

    Scholastic Book Fair – Books will be on sale daily until 10th   

    December   

    Nativity Dress rehearsal 2pm  

    Nativity Performance 6pm  

Thursday 5th December 2019 - Nativity Performance 6pm 

Friday 6th December 2019 – Family Friday 2.30pm  

Wednesday 11th December 2019 – Eagles Swimming 

Friday 13th December 2019  - 2.30pm Carol Service at the school, families welcome 

Wednesday 16th December 2019 – Eagles Swimming 

Friday 18th December 2019 - Last Day of term  

 



 

 



 


